
全民健保保險費補助負值部分，係因追回撤銷失業給付認定者之補助。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：

73,656

11,058

19,791

7,247

9,767

4,537

6,465

664

2,233

1,015

3,086

588

929

535

1,187

260

484

78

414

2,735

461

102

20

35,827

6,049

11,345

3,035

4,199

1,950

3,028

205

1,084

464

1,178

208

293

173

538

99

147

25

209

1,436

128

28

6

1,819,802

276,371

540,024

179,713

221,040

103,421

148,653

14,954

58,991

24,277

64,558

12,783

19,558

11,773

26,140

5,695

10,820

1,723

10,001

75,377

11,079

2,295

556

921,954

153,730

317,185

77,697

99,496

45,375

70,704

4,874

29,765

12,229

26,317

4,603

6,661

3,902

12,735

2,322

3,532

567

5,161

41,398

2,810

726

167

總 計 Grand total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

表 13-13 就業保險實計保險給付─按給付種類及地區分

113年 2月 單位：件、千元

總 計

Grand total

失 業 給 付

Unemployment benefits

地 區 別

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

Area

-262-



The negative value of National Health Insurance premium support was owing to retrieving repealed unemployment confirmation.Note：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：

2,182

346

689

235

227

136

194

16

80

17

49

16

15

15

22

5

11

－

7

70

30

1

1

1,477

214

394

163

189

99

134

13

55

21

64

10

22

9

16

2

5

1

5

49

11

1

－

34,173

4,449

7,362

3,818

5,152

2,352

3,109

430

1,014

513

1,795

354

599

338

611

154

321

52

193

1,180

292

72

13

-3

－

1

-4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

126,317

21,578

39,056

14,329

11,925

7,483

10,648

830

4,807

1,089

2,938

982

593

964

1,084

139

642

－

474

4,792

1,855

52

55

37,067

5,766

10,674

4,158

4,430

2,101

2,962

313

1,582

505

1,469

243

467

161

357

48

100

16

124

1,371

185

37

－

734,469

95,297

173,109

83,534

105,189

48,462

64,340

8,937

22,836

10,453

33,834

6,954

11,838

6,746

11,964

3,187

6,547

1,140

4,243

27,816

6,228

1,481

335

-5

－

0

-6

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

Feb., 2024

Table 13-13 Real Benefit Payments under Employment Insurance by Type of Benefit and Area

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

提早就業獎助津貼

incentives
Early reemployment

職業訓練生活津貼

living allowance
Vocational training

育嬰留職停薪津貼

allowance
Parental leave

全民健保保險費補助

premium support
National health insurance

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

-263-


