113年2月 單位:件、千元

				計	失 業 給 付		
	地	區 別	Grand		大 来 知 刊  Unemployment benefits		
		Area	件 數 金額		件數金額		
			Cases	Amount	Cases	Amount	
總		計 Grand total	73,656	1,819,802	35,827	921,954	
新	北	市 New Taipei City	11,058	276,371	6,049	153,730	
臺	北	市 Taipei City	19,791	540,024	11,345	317,185	
桃	袁	市 Taoyuan City	7,247	179,713	3,035	77,697	
臺	中	市 Taichung City	9,767	221,040	4,199	99,496	
臺	南	市 Tainan City	4,537	103,421	1,950	45,375	
高	雄	市 Kaohsiung City	6,465	148,653	3,028	70,704	
宜	蘭	縣 Yilan County	664	14,954	205	4,874	
新	竹	縣 Hsinchu County	2,233	58,991	1,084	29,765	
苗	栗	縣 Miaoli County	1,015	24,277	464	12,229	
彰	化	縣 Changhwa County	3,086	64,558	1,178	26,317	
南	投	縣 Nantou County	588	12,783	208	4,603	
雲	林	縣 Yunlin County	929	19,558	293	6,661	
嘉	義	縣 Chiayi County	535	11,773	173	3,902	
屏	東	縣 Pingtung County	1,187	26,140	538	12,735	
臺	東	縣 Taitung County	260	5,695	99	2,322	
花	蓮	縣 Hwalien County	484	10,820	147	3,532	
澎	湖	縣 Penghu County	78	1,723	25	567	
基	隆	市 Keelung City	414	10,001	209	5,161	
新	竹	市 Hsinchu City	2,735	75,377	1,436	41,398	
嘉	義	市 Chiayi City	461	11,079	128	2,810	
金	門	縣 Kinmen County	102	2,295	28	726	
連	江	縣 Lienchiang County	20	556	6	167	

資料來源:勞動部勞工保險局。 說 明:全民健保保險費補助負值部分,係因追回撤銷失業給付認定者之補助。

Table 13-13 Real Benefit Payments under Employment Insurance by Type of Benefit and Area

Feb., 2024 Unit: Case \ NT\$1,000

提早就業 Early reem incent	ployment	職業訓練生活津貼 Vocational training living allowance		育嬰留職停薪津貼 Parental leave allowance		全民健保保險費補助 National health insurance premium support	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
2,182	126,317	1,477	37,067	34,173	734,469	-3	-5
346	21,578	214	5,766	4,449	95,297	_	_
689	39,056	394	10,674	7,362	173,109	1	0
235	14,329	163	4,158	3,818	83,534	-4	-6
227	11,925	189	4,430	5,152	105,189	_	_
136	7,483	99	2,101	2,352	48,462	_	_
194	10,648	134	2,962	3,109	64,340	_	_
16	830	13	313	430	8,937	_	_
80	4,807	55	1,582	1,014	22,836	_	_
17	1,089	21	505	513	10,453	_	_
49	2,938	64	1,469	1,795	33,834	_	_
16	982	10	243	354	6,954	_	_
15	593	22	467	599	11,838	_	_
15	964	9	161	338	6,746	_	_
22	1,084	16	357	611	11,964	_	_
5	139	2	48	154	3,187	_	_
11	642	5	100	321	6,547	_	_
_	_	1	16	52	1,140	_	_
7	474	5	124	193	4,243	_	_
70	4,792	49	1,371	1,180	27,816	_	_
30	1,855	11	185	292	6,228	_	_
1	52	1	37	72	1,481	_	_
1	55	_	_	13	335	_	_

Source: Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

Note: The negative value of National Health Insurance premium support was owing to retrieving repealed unemployment confirmation.